## PH302

## PORT HEDLAND PORT AUTHORITY ACT 1970

# PORT HEDLAND PORT AUTHORITY AMENDMENT REGULATIONS 1994

Made by the Port Hedland Port Authority with the approval of His Excellency the Governor in Executive Council.

#### Citation

1. These regulations may be cited as the Port Hedland Port Authority Amendment Regulations 1994.

### Regulation 209 amended

- 2. Regulation 209 of the Port Hedland Port Authority Regulations\* is amended by deleting "15" and substituting the following —
- " 40 "
  - [\* Reprinted in the Gazette of 29 April 1976 at pp.1277-1331. For amendments to 22 September 1994 see 1993 Index to Legislation of Western Australia, Table 4, pp. 201-2.]

Resolved by the Port Hedland Port Authority at a meeting held on 5th October 1994. The Common Seal of the Port Hedland Port Authority was affixed hereto in the presence of—

PETER HARDIE. GRAHAM GARDNER. ROGER RICHARDSON.

Approved by His Excellency the Governor in Executive Council.

M. C. WAUCHOPE, Clerk of the Council.